
2015 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Conference statistics for Miami (FL) (as of May 16, 2015)

(ACC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-8   Home: 13-2   Away: 9-6   ACC: 22-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

George Iskenderian  . 3 8 7 30-30 124 32 48 7 1 2 26 63  . 5 0 8 11 3 19 1  . 4 4 6 1 2 11-11 55 87 11  . 9 2 8

Garrett Kennedy  . 3 7 2 29-28 113 27 42 4 1 4 24 60  . 5 3 1 17 2 13 1  . 4 5 9 1 0 1-1 126 11 1  . 9 9 3

Johnny Ruiz  . 3 6 4 24-12 55 8 20 2 0 0 9 22  . 4 0 0 5 0 12 0  . 4 0 3 2 2 0-0 25 39 1  . 9 8 5

Willie Abreu  . 3 1 4 30-30 105 21 33 6 0 1 20 42  . 4 0 0 10 5 23 3  . 3 9 7 1 2 2-2 49 5 0 1.000

Jacob Heyward  . 3 1 4 26-5 35 16 11 2 0 1 10 16  . 4 5 7 6 1 10 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 20 2 1  . 9 5 7

David Thompson  . 3 0 5 30-30 118 26 36 10 1 11 42 81  . 6 8 6 17 1 16 4  . 3 8 8 3 2 0-0 59 51 7  . 9 4 0

Christopher Barr  . 3 0 3 27-27 89 16 27 4 3 0 12 37  . 4 1 6 11 3 17 1  . 3 9 8 0 12 3-3 235 14 1  . 9 9 6

Zack Collins  . 2 9 3 30-30 116 27 34 4 3 8 27 68  . 5 8 6 23 2 32 2  . 4 1 5 1 0 3-4 83 15 1  . 9 9 0

Ricky Eusebio  . 2 7 1 30-30 118 25 32 9 0 2 15 47  . 3 9 8 13 9 22 3  . 3 8 6 0 5 5-8 72 0 0 1.000

Carl Chester  . 2 2 3 30-25 94 17 21 6 0 1 12 30  . 3 1 9 10 5 24 2  . 3 2 7 1 6 2-2 43 2 2  . 9 5 7

--------------------

Peter Crocitto  . 7 1 4 7-0 7 2 5 3 0 0 3 8 1.143 0 0 0 0  . 7 1 4 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

Brandon Lopez  . 3 7 5 22-20 72 17 27 4 2 0 13 35  . 4 8 6 17 2 7 0  . 5 0 0 1 3 0-0 26 61 5  . 9 4 6

Justin Smith  . 1 7 6 12-2 17 4 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 2 3 5 3 2 7 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

Sebastian Diaz  . 1 6 7 3-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 5 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 3 3  . 6 2 5

Edgar Michelangeli  . 0 7 7 11-0 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 7 7 2 0 4 1  . 1 8 8 1 0 0-0 6 4 1  . 9 0 9

Malik Rosier  . 0 0 0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 1 4 30 1087 240 341 62 11 30 215 515  . 4 7 4 145 35 214 18  . 4 0 7 12 34 27-31 826 344 36  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 3 9 30 1024 121 245 43 6 10 104 330  . 3 2 2 102 23 213 15  . 3 2 0 8 24 20-30 804 290 40  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (272), Opp (234). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (23). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (3), Thompson, D. 2,

Collins, Z. 1, Opp (6). Picked off - Chester, C. 2, Eusebio, R. 2, Barr, C. 1, Collins, Z. 1, Thompson, D. 1.

(ACC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Andrew Suarez  3 . 0 6 6-1 9 9 0 0/2 0 50.0 50 25 17 14 48 8 0 2  . 2 5 8 2 1 0 1 2

Thomas Woodrey  3 . 1 5 3-2 9 9 1 1/0 0 60.0 52 28 21 9 35 9 5 4  . 2 3 1 0 6 2 1 8

Enrique Sosa  5 . 0 1 5-2 10 10 0 0/2 0 50.1 57 30 28 16 39 8 1 4  . 2 8 4 8 5 0 2 2

--------------------

Jesse Lepore  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Honiotes  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Danny Garcia  0 . 8 4 1-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 10.2 7 1 1 1 8 2 0 0  . 2 0 6 1 0 0 1 1

Cooper Hammond  1 . 5 0 2-0 16 0 0 0/2 1 18.0 16 3 3 5 13 2 0 0  . 2 3 9 1 3 0 0 0

Sam Abrams  1 . 8 8 1-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 14.1 13 3 3 7 11 4 0 0  . 2 6 5 0 3 0 2 2

Michael Mediavilla  2 . 0 8 2-0 16 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 11 7 4 12 21 4 0 0  . 1 8 6 2 0 0 1 2

Daniel Briggi  2 . 2 5 0-0 10 0 0 0/1 0 12.0 5 3 3 8 4 3 0 0  . 1 2 8 0 1 0 0 1

Ryan Otero  3 . 5 2 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 7.2 5 3 3 2 4 0 0 0  . 1 7 9 1 1 0 0 0

Bryan Garcia  3 . 6 0 2-2 15 0 0 0/1 5 20.0 13 9 8 14 17 2 0 0  . 1 8 8 4 3 0 0 5

Derik Beauprez  7 . 8 8 0-1 6 1 0 0/1 0 8.0 8 7 7 10 8 1 0 0  . 2 5 8 2 0 0 0 0

Daniel Sayles  9 . 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 2 4 22-8 30 30 1 5/4 6 275.1 245 121 99 102 213 43 6 10  . 2 3 9 21 23 2 8 23

Opponents  6 . 3 5 8-22 30 30 0 0/0 3 268.0 341 240 189 145 214 62 11 30  . 3 1 4 36 35 1 12 33

PB - Team (2), Collins, Z. 1, Kennedy, G. 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (7), Collins, Z. 3, Suarez, A. 2, Kennedy, G. 1,

Abrams, S. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Collins, Z. (14-18), Kennedy, G. (6-11), Suarez, A. (6-9), Sosa, E. (3-5), Hammond, C.

(3-5), Mediavilla (1-3), Sayles, D. (2-2), Abrams, S. (2-2), Beauprez, D. (2-2), Garcia, B. (1-1), Garcia, D. (0-1).



2015 Miami Hurricanes Baseball

Conference statistics for Miami (FL) (as of May 16, 2015)

(ACC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Ricky Eusebio 72 72 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Willie Abreu 54 49 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thomas Woodrey 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Smith 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Peter Crocitto 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Mediavilla 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Enrique Sosa 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Sam Abrams 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Cooper Hammond 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Daniel Briggi 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Danny Garcia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Derik Beauprez 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Andy Honiotes 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Otero 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jesse Lepore 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Christopher Barr 250 235 14 1  . 9 9 6 17 0 0   - - - 0 0

Garrett Kennedy 138 126 11 1  . 9 9 3 0 6 5  . 5 4 5 1 0

Zack Collins 99 83 15 1  . 9 9 0 1 14 4  . 7 7 8 1 0

Johnny Ruiz 65 25 39 1  . 9 8 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carl Chester 47 43 2 2  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jacob Heyward 23 20 2 1  . 9 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Lopez 92 26 61 5  . 9 4 6 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

David Thompson 117 59 51 7  . 9 4 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

George Iskenderian 153 55 87 11  . 9 2 8 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andrew Suarez 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Edgar Michelangeli 11 6 4 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bryan Garcia 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Sebastian Diaz 8 2 3 3  . 6 2 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Daniel Sayles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Malik Rosier 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1206 826 344 36  . 9 7 0 20 20 10  . 6 6 7 2 0

Opponents 1134 804 290 40  . 9 6 5 23 27 4  . 8 7 1 9 3

Hitting minimums - 24 Games   1 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


